CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that I have on this date served a copy of “THE DIVISION OF
RATEPAYER ADVOCATES’ COMMENTS IN RESPONSE TO
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE’S RULING SEEKING COMMENT ON
TRACK III RULES ISSUES” to all known parties by either United States mail or
electronic mail, to each party named on the official service list attached in R.12-03-014.
I also hand delivered a hard copy to the assigned Administrative Law Judge’s mail
slot.

8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP32D
COMPANY
SAN DIEGO, CA
THOMAS C. SAILE
ENERGY CONTRACTS ORIGINATOR
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
92123-1530 8315 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP21D
SAN DIEGO, CA 92123-1548
CRAIG POSPISIL
EDISON MISSION ENERGY
3 MACARTHUR PLACE, STE. 100
SANTA ANA, CA
ERIC LUESEBRINK
EDISON MISSION ENERGY
3 MACARTHUR PLACE, STE. 100
SANTA ANA, CA92707 92707
SABRINA D. VENSKUS
A PROFESSIONAL LAW CORPORATION
VENSKUS & ASSOCIATES
21 SOUTH CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 204
9243
VENTURA, CA
JEFF HIRSCH
JAMES J. HIRSCH & ASSOCIATES
12185 PRESILLA ROAD
SANTA ROSA VALLEY, CA 93012-
93001
JERRY BROWN
WORLD BUSINESS ACADEMY
308 E. CARRILLO STREET
SANTA BARBARA, CA
RINALDO BRUTUCO
WORLD BUSINESS ACADEMY
308 E. CARRILLO STREET
SANTA BARBARA, CA93101 93101
RON DICKERSON
CALIFORNIA CONSUMERS ALLIANCE
ECONOMICS, INC.
PO BOX 3751

PO BOX 770000
COMPANY
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
ED LUCHA
CASE COORDINATOR
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC
94177 PO BOX 770000, MAIL CODE B9A
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94177
MIYUKI IWAHASHI
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
PO BOX 770000
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
SUJATA PAGEDAR
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
PO BOX 770000
SAN FRANCISCO, CA94177 94177
ANDY SCHWARTZ
SOLARCITY
3055 CLEARVIEW WAY
SAN MATEO, CA 94402

915 L STREET, STE. 1480
SACRAMENTO, CA
KEVIN WOODRUFF
WOODRUFF EXPERT SERVICES
1100 K STREET, SUITE 204
SACRAMENTO, CA
FOR: THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
95814 95814
NICOLE WRIGHT
BRAUN BRAISING MCLAUGHLIN & SMITH
915 L STREET, SUITE 1270
SACRAMENTO, CA
STEVE KEENE
BRAUN BRAISING MCLAUGHLIN P.C.
915 L STREET, SUITE 1270
SACRAMENTO, CA95814 95814
STEVEN KELLY
POLICY DIRECTOR
INDEPENDENT ENERGY PRODUCERS ASSCIATION
1215 K STREET, STE. 900

EMAIL ONLY
EMAIL ONLY, CA 00000
ALAN WECKER
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
COMMISSION
ELECTRICITY PLANNING & POLICY BRANCH
PERMITTING B
ROOM 4102
505 VAN NESS AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
ALEXANDER COLE
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES
INFRASTRUCTURE PLANNING AND
AREA 4-A
505 VAN NESS AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA94102-3214 94102-3214
ARTHUR J. O'DONNELL
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES
ALOKE GUPTA
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION